880 Facet Rd.  |  Henderson, NC 27537
252-430-6970
© 2024 LumenFocus, LLC.
LumenFocus reserves the right to change specifications without
notice.  Consult factory for most up to date specifications.
RLKC_T-LED_v1.0
Page 1 of 2

RLKC_T-LED_v1.0
Page 2 of 2
Ordering Guide: example: RLKC 3 8T82LED UV 840
Series Lamp Type Voltage
RLKC
Type C
T-LED
Tube/Driver
Kit
UV
120-277V
RLKC UV
CRI/CCT
830
80+ CRI / 3000K
835
80+ CRI / 3500K
840
80+ CRI / 4000K
850
80+ CRI / 5000K
  2’ Lamp Options:
8T82LED
2’, 8W T8 LED
Type C Lamp (1)
3’ Lamp Options:
12T83LED
3’, 12W T8 LED
Type C Lamp
4’ Lamp Options:
10T84LED
4’, 10W T8 LED
Type C Lamp
12T84LED
4’, 12W T8 LED
Type C Lamp
13.5T84LED
4’, 13.5W T8 LED
Type C Lamp (1)
(1) Not available in 3000K.
Notes
Lamp Chart:
# Lamps
1
1 Lamp
2
2 Lamps
3
3 Lamps
4
4 Lamps
Lamp Type Nominal
Length
System
Watts
(per lamp)
Lumens per
Lamp
(3000K)
Lumens
per Lamp
(3500K)
Lumens
per Lamp
(4000K)
Lumens
per Lamp
(5000K)
Rated Life
(L70) Warranty
8T82LED 24”  9 N/A 1,125 1,150 1,200 70,000 hrs 10 Years*
12T83LED 36” 13 1,680 1,680 1,730 1,780 70,000 hrs 10 Years*
10T84LED 48” 11.5 1,600 1,625 1,650 1,700 70,000 hrs 10 Years*